W FACTS

SBCCD Police News pPQIEIE.E

Campus Alerts
None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> SSB RM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff’s Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbced.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concerl with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement
agencies and community.
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As we celebrate Black History Month here in the U.S., it seems like a good time to
reflect on black history in law enforcement.

Numerous resources recognize Wiley Overton as the first black police officer in the
United States. Officer Overton was sworn in at the Brooklyn Police Department (now part of the
New York City Police Department) on March 6, 1891. However, in 2008, a police archivist uncov-
ered information revealing an even earlier “first.” Sergeant Horatio Homer was the first black
officer hired by the Boston, Massachusetts, Police Department on Christmas Eve in 1878.
Sergeant Homer went on to serve with the department for over four decades.

Today, law enforcement agencies are much more diverse. According to the
Bureau of Justice Statistics, in 2007, there were approximately 55,267 black officers
employed by local police departments; a 5% increase from just four years prior. Many agencies
strive for diversity, with more and more agencies conducting targeted
recruitment campaigns for women and minorities.

Read more about the value of diversity in law enforcement on the Discover Policing website. See
also, NOBLE, the National Organization of Black Law Enforcement
Executives, which serves to unify black law enforcement officers at executive and
command levels.



http://blog.discoverpolicing.org/uncategorized/black-history-in-law-enforcement/#
http://blog.discoverpolicing.org/uncategorized/black-history-in-law-enforcement/#
http://www.boston.com/news/local/massachusetts/articles/2010/06/27/bostons_first_black_officer_receives_his_long_overdue_honors/
http://bjs.ojp.usdoj.gov/content/pub/pdf/lpd07.pdf
http://discoverpolicing.org/why_policing/?fa=diversity
http://www.noblenational.org/
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2/1/17 No Incidents to Report 2/1/17
2/2/17 Suspicious Circumstance 2/2/17
2/3/17 No Incidents to Report 2/3/17
2/4/17 No Incidents to Report 2/4/17
2/5/17 No Incidents to Report 2/5/17
17-033 2/6/17 Suspicious Person Station 2/6/17 10:18am Report Taken
17-040 2/7/17 Medical Aid Cyn Hall 2/7/17 10:49am Subject Transported
2/8/17 No Incidents to Report 2/8/17
2/9/17 No Incidents to Report 2/9/17
2/10/17 No Incidents to Report 2/10/17
2/11/17 No Incidents to Report 2/11/17
2/12/17 No Incidents to Report 2/12/17
2/13/17 No Incidents to Report 2/13/17
2/14/17 Suspicious Circumstance Lot L 2/14/17 10:50am Necessary Action Taken
17-046 2/14/17 Possession of Alcohol CDC 2/14/17 2:09pm Citation Issued
17-048 2/15/17 Medical Aid Gym 2/15/17 10:33am Necessary Action Taken
2/15/17 Suspicious Person Station 2/15/17 10:34am Necessary Action Taken
17-050 2/15/17 Hit & Run Lot H 2/15/17 2:43pm Report Taken
2/16/17 No Incidents to Report 2/16/17
2/17/17 No Incidents to Report 2/17/17
2/18/17 No Incidents to Report 2/18/17
2/19/17 Suspicious Vehicle Water Tower 2/19/17 12:20pm Gone on Arrival
2/20/17 No Incidents to Report 2/20/17
2/21/17 Vehicle Check Lot O 2/21/17 8:04pm Citation Issued

2/22/17 Vehicle Check Lot I 2/22/17 5:04pm Necessary Action Taken



2/1/17  No Incidents to Report 2/1/17

2/3/17  No Incidents to Report 2/3/17
2/5/17  No Incidents to Report 2/5/17
2/7/17  No Incidents to Report 2/7/17

2/10/17  No Incidents to Report 2/10/17

2/12/17  No Incidents to Report 2/12/17

2/14/17  No Incidents to Report 2/14/17

2/16/17  No Incidents to Report 2/16/17

2/18/17  No Incidents to Report 2/18/17

2/20/17  No Incidents to Report 2/20/17

2/22/17  No Incidents to Report 2/22/17



Case # Reported

17-031

17-032

17-034

17-035

17-036

17-037

17-039

17-042

17-043

17-044

17-047
17-049

17-051

2/1/17
2/1/17
2/1/17
2/1/17
2/1/17
2/1/17
2/2/17
2/2/17
2/3/17
2/3/17
2/4/17
2/5/17
2/6/17
2/6/17
2/6/17
2/6/17
2/6/17
2/7/17
2/8/17
2/8/17
2/9/17
2/9/17
2/10/17
2/11/17
2/12/17
2/13/17
2/14/17
2/14/17
2/15/17
2/16/17
2/16/17
2/17/17
2/18/17

2/19/17

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Hit & Run
Petty Theft

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Person

Keep the Peace
Health & Safety
Vehicle Check

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance

Public Intoxication

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Collision

Keeping the Peace
Breaking or Removing
Vandalism

Welfare Check
Vandalism

Robbery

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Low Jack Hit

No Incidents to Report
Poss/Consume Alcohol
No Incidents to Report
Petty Theft

Missing Person

Health & Safety

Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Petty Theft

SBVC

Location

Grant Ave

Station
Lot F
North Hall

North Hall
Grant Ave

College Ave
Lot 10

ADSS
LA Building
Lot 6

Lot 10

Library

Lot 10

Lot 11

Station

Lot 6

Mt. Vernon

Lot A

Physical Science

Holly Street
Mt. Vernon

North Hall
Station
Grant Ave
LA Building
Lot 5
Warehouse

Lot 11

Lot 10

Date(s)
2/1/17
2/1/17
2/1/17
2/1/17
2/1/17
2/1/17
2/2/17
2/2/17
2/3/17
2/3/17
2/4/17
2/5/17
2/6/17
2/6/17
2/6/17
2/6/17
2/6/17
2/7/17
2/8/17
2/8/17
2/9/17
2/9/17
2/10/17
2/11/17
2/12/17
2/13/17
2/14/17
2/14/17
2/15/17
2/16/17
2/16/17
2/17/17
2/18/17

2/21/17

Time(s)
10:45am
10:53am
10:56am
2:30pm
6:45pm
11:05pm
11:32am
9:27pm
8:59am
4:16pm
4:10pm

10:44am
2:10pm
2:34pm
4:38pm
5:40pm
9:12pm
3:51pm

5:30pm

Disposition
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Unable to Locate
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Unable to Locate

Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Report Taken

Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Subject Arrested

Necessary Action Taken

12:41pm Necessary Action Taken

1:40pm

4:55pm

4:09pm

6:45pm
8:45pm

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Subject Arrested

12:19pm Necessary Action Taken

3:17pm

Necessary Action Taken

10:37am Subject Arrested



2/20/17 Suspicious Person LA Building 2/20/17  9:31am Unable to Locate

17-055  2/22/17 Robbery Mt. Vernon 2/22/17 11:49am Report Taken



