SBCCD Police News



February 24th, 2017

Volume 3, Issue 8

Campus Alerts None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at: 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police
Located in Campus Center RM 100
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
 Appointments & Questions

(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police Located in LADM RM 153

➤ Located in LADM HM 133 ➤ Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

Appointments & Questions

(909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

BLACK HISTORY MONTH 2017

Black History in Law Enforcement



As we celebrate Black History Month here in the U.S., it seems like a good time to reflect on black history in law enforcement.

Numerous resources recognize Wiley Overton as the first black police officer in the United States. Officer Overton was sworn in at the Brooklyn Police Department (now part of the New York City Police Department) on March 6, 1891. However, in 2008, a police archivist uncovered information revealing an even earlier "first." Sergeant Horatio Homer was the first black officer hired by the Boston, Massachusetts, Police Department on Christmas Eve in 1878. Sergeant Homer went on to serve with the department for over four decades.

Today, enforcement agencies are much more diverse. According Bureau of Justice Statistics, in 2007, there were approximately 55,267 black officers employed by local police departments; a 5% increase from just four years prior. Many agencies strive for diversity, with more and agencies conductina targeted more recruitment campaigns for women and minorities.

Read more about the value of diversity in law enforcement on the Discover Policing website. See also, NOBLE, the National Organization Black Law Enforcement Executives, which serves to unify black law enforcement officers at executive and command levels.

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	2/1/17	Calls for Service No Incidents to Report		2/1/17		
	2/2/17	Suspicious Circumstance		2/2/17		
	2/2/17	No Incidents to Report		2/3/17		
	2/4/17	No Incidents to Report		2/4/17		
	2/5/17	No Incidents to Report		2/5/17		
17-033	2/6/17	Suspicious Person	Station	2/6/17	10:18am	Report Taken
17-040	2/7/17	Medical Aid	Cyn Hall	2/7/17		Subject Transported
	2/8/17	No Incidents to Report		2/8/17		
	2/9/17	No Incidents to Report		2/9/17		
	2/10/17	No Incidents to Report		2/10/17		
	2/11/17	No Incidents to Report		2/11/17		
	2/12/17	No Incidents to Report		2/12/17		
	2/13/17	No Incidents to Report		2/13/17		
	2/14/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot L	2/14/17	10:50am	Necessary Action Taken
17-046	2/14/17	Possession of Alcohol	CDC	2/14/17	2:09pm	Citation Issued
17-048	2/15/17	Medical Aid	Gym	2/15/17	10:33am	Necessary Action Taken
	2/15/17	Suspicious Person	Station	2/15/17	10:34am	Necessary Action Taken
17-050	2/15/17	Hit & Run	Lot H	2/15/17	2:43pm	Report Taken
	2/16/17	No Incidents to Report		2/16/17		
	2/17/17	No Incidents to Report		2/17/17		
	2/18/17	No Incidents to Report		2/18/17		
	2/19/17	Suspicious Vehicle	Water Tower	2/19/17	12:20pm	Gone on Arrival
	2/20/17	No Incidents to Report		2/20/17		
	2/21/17	Vehicle Check	Lot O	2/21/17	8:04pm	Citation Issued
	2/22/17	Vehicle Check	Lot I	2/22/17	5:04pm	Necessary Action Taken

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s) Time(s)	Disposition
	2/1/17	No Incidents to Report		2/1/17	
	2/2/17	No Incidents to Report		2/2/17	
	2/3/17	No Incidents to Report		2/3/17	
	2/4/17	No Incidents to Report		2/4/17	
	2/5/17	No Incidents to Report		2/5/17	
	2/6/17	No Incidents to Report		2/6/17	
	2/7/17	No Incidents to Report		2/7/17	
	2/9/17	No Incidents to Report		2/9/17	
	2/10/17	No Incidents to Report		2/10/17	
	2/11/17	No Incidents to Report		2/11/17	
	2/12/17	No Incidents to Report		2/12/17	
	2/13/17	No Incidents to Report		2/13/17	
	2/14/17	No Incidents to Report		2/14/17	
	2/15/17	No Incidents to Report		2/15/17	
	2/16/17	No Incidents to Report		2/16/17	
	2/17/17	No Incidents to Report		2/17/17	
	2/18/17	No Incidents to Report		2/18/17	
	2/19/17	No Incidents to Report		2/19/17	
	2/20/17	No Incidents to Report		2/20/17	
	2/21/17	No Incidents to Report		2/21/17	
	2/22/17	No Incidents to Report		2/22/17	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	2/1/17	Hit & Run	Grant Ave	2/1/17	10:45am Necessary Action Taken
17-031	2/1/17	Petty Theft	Station	2/1/17	10:53am Report Taken
	2/1/17	Vehicle Check	Lot F	2/1/17	10:56am Necessary Action Taken
	2/1/17	Suspicious Person	North Hall	2/1/17	2:30pm Necessary Action Taken
	2/1/17	Keep the Peace	North Hall	2/1/17	6:45pm Unable to Locate
	2/1/17	Health & Safety	Grant Ave	2/1/17	11:05pm Necessary Action Taken
	2/2/17	Vehicle Check	College Ave	2/2/17	11:32am Necessary Action Taken
	2/2/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 10	2/2/17	9:27pm Necessary Action Taken
	2/3/17	Suspicious Person	ADSS	2/3/17	8:59am Necessary Action Taken
	2/3/17	Suspicious Circumstance	LA Building	2/3/17	4:16pm Unable to Locate
17-032	2/4/17	Public Intoxication	Lot 6	2/4/17	4:10pm Subject Arrested
	2/5/17	No Incidents to Report		2/5/17	
17-034	2/6/17	Traffic Collision	Lot 10	2/6/17	10:44am Report Taken
	2/6/17	Keeping the Peace	Library	2/6/17	2:10pm Necessary Action Taken
17-035	2/6/17	Breaking or Removing	Lot 10	2/6/17	2:34pm Report Taken
17-036	2/6/17	Vandalism	Lot 11	2/6/17	4:38pm Report Taken
17-037	2/6/17	Welfare Check	Station	2/6/17	5:40pm Subject Arrested
17-039	2/7/17	Vandalism	Lot 6	2/7/17	9:12pm Report Taken
17-042	2/8/17	Robbery	Mt. Vernon	2/8/17	3:51pm Subject Arrested
	2/8/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot A	2/8/17	5:30pm Necessary Action Taken
	2/9/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Physical Science	2/9/17	12:41pm Necessary Action Taken
	2/9/17	Low Jack Hit	Holly Street	2/9/17	1:40pm Necessary Action Taken
	2/10/17	No Incidents to Report		2/10/17	
17-043	2/11/17	Poss/Consume Alcohol	Mt. Vernon	2/11/17	4:55pm Citation Issued
	2/12/17	No Incidents to Report		2/12/17	
17-044	2/13/17	Petty Theft	North Hall	2/13/17	4:09pm Report Taken
	2/14/17	Missing Person	Station	2/14/17	6:45pm Necessary Action Taken
17-047	2/14/17	Health & Safety	Grant Ave	2/14/17	8:45pm Subject Arrested
17-049	2/15/17	Petty Theft	LA Building	2/15/17	
	2/16/17	Suspicious Person	Lot 5	2/16/17	12:19pm Necessary Action Taken
	2/16/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Warehouse	2/16/17	3:17pm Necessary Action Taken
	2/17/17	Suspicious Person	Lot 11	2/17/17	
	2/18/17	No Incidents to Report		2/18/17	
17-051	2/19/17	Petty Theft	Lot 10	2/21/17	10:37am Subject Arrested
					•

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	2/20/17	Suspicious Person	LA Building	2/20/17	9:31am	Unable to Locate
	2/21/17	Traffic Stop	Lot 10	2/21/17	10:37am	Subject Arrested
17-055	2/22/17	Robbery	Mt. Vernon	2/22/17	11:49am	Report Taken
	2/22/17	Health & Safety	Lot 11	2/22/17	6:10pm	Necessary Action Taken